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7
19:15

1420 m
6.984 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.984  (3.716 1.744 871 436 217)

1
1420

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

61.20

Novak
6j. gr W (Mastercraftsman - Parknasilla)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Francesca Mitchell

Archie Young

22.11 Newcastle 10 61.2 1207 4.397 19,0 Archie Young Dandy Magic, Ziggy's Condor, Stirrup Cup
28.10 Wolverhampton 4 63.5 1441 3.716 7,0 Cara Tuke He's A Gentleman, Captain Parma, Searchi
28.09 Newcastle 1 62.1 1421 11.515 12,0 Archie Young Judgment Call, King's School
09.09 Carlisle 5 62.1 1385 4.187 41,0 Cara Tuke One Night Thunder, Green Pursuit, Blazing 
29.08 Newcastle 7 63.0 1421 3.978 12,0 Archie Young King's School, Black Storm, Blazing Son

2
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

61.20

King's School
4j. b W (Lightning Spear - Elenora Delight)

Trainer: G Tutty
Besitzer: Middlehamparkracing, Partne

Warren Fentiman

04.11 Redcar 3 61.7 1408 3.664 17,0 Warren Fentiman Magic Boy, Tactical Plan
17.10 Newcastle 3 61.7 1421 3.978 10,0 Warren Fentiman Bambalam, Political Power
28.09 Newcastle 3 63.0 1421 11.515 7,5 Warren Fentiman Novak, Judgment Call
29.08 Newcastle 1 61.2 1421 3.978 17,0 Warren Fentiman Black Storm, Blazing Son
29.03 Newcastle 3 61.2 1421 3.978 10,0 Connor Beasley Cusack, Starliner

3
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

61.20

Maxi Boy
8j. b W (Oasis Dream - Lavender And Lace)

Trainer: Fionn McSharry
Besitzer: Arcane Racing Partnership

C J Orr

18.11 Newcastle 11 56.7 1421 7.956 21,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Midnight Lion, Unassuming, King's Lynn
10.10 York 18 61.2 1408 12.885 67,0 C J Orr Sky Advocate, Candonomore, Vixey
12.09 Chester 3 60.3 1409 10.308 51,0 O McSweeney Mayday Malone, Benacre
10.10 Ayr 7 63.5 1454 4.187 8,5 Tom Kiely-Marshall Graecia, Cancan In The Rain, Novak
01.10 Newcastle 1 62.6 1421 3.716 19,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Starshiba, Patontheback

4
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

60.80

Flying Fletcher
4j. gr W (Muhaarar - Tropical Paradise)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing LXXII

Ethan Tindall

08.11 Doncaster 9 59.4 1414 11.515 19,0 Alfie Redman Lir Speciale, Golden Pharaoh, Rainbow Neb
28.09 Newcastle 2 63.0 1421 11.515 5,5 Warren Fentiman Candonomore, Blazing Son
19.09 Newcastle 3 60.3 1421 3.978 5,0 Harry Russell Blazing Son, Yaajooz
29.08 Newcastle 9 63.5 1421 3.978 3,0 O J Orr King's School, Black Storm, Blazing Son
24.07 Yarmouth 5 53.5 1411 25.770 21,0 Cam Hardie Mister Bluebird, El Bodon, Racingbreaks Ry

5
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

60.30

Gressington
4j. gr W (Outstrip - Silver Games)

Trainer: K Scott
Besitzer: Ursa Major Racing Ltd, Cassi

Jason Hart

27.11 Newcastle 6 62.6 1614 3.716 7,5 Rowan Scott Uniting, Tasever, Hale End
21.11 Southwell 6 57.6 1621 4.972 51,0 Kaiya Fraser Billyb, Golden Pharaoh, Almekarem
01.11 Newcastle 2 60.8 1614 3.716 26,0 Jason Hart Song N Dance, Forest Caper
14.10 Newcastle 13 62.6 1207 3.978 34,0 O J Orr Raatea, Raft Up, Yes I'm Mali
02.09 Southwell 9 60.3 1223 5.234 9,0 Callum Rodriguez Stanley Spencer, Jesse Luc, Beauty Choice

6
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

59.00

Bobby Joe Leg
11j. ch W (Pastoral Pursuits - China Cherub)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: Angela Clark

James-P. Sullivan

26.05 Redcar 4 55.8 1408 3.140 8,5 J P Sullivan Amayretto, Kalganov, Lumenbourg
02.05 Newcastle 5 55.8 1421 5.234 15,0 J P Sullivan Benacre, Leadman, Daring Legend
25.04 Doncaster 7 53.5 1414 4.711 9,5 J P Sullivan Amayretto, Beltane, King Of York
04.04 Southwell 6 57.2 1421 5.234 19,0 J P Sullivan Ash Wednesday, How Impressive, Jimmy S
24.03 Wolverhampton 10 60.8 1441 3.716 13,0 J P Sullivan Ash Wednesday, Straight A, Chifa

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

58.50

Asian Journey
4j. b W (Siyouni - Hibiscus)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Samantha England

Tom Eaves

29.09 Hamilton 4 63.0 1672 4.187 8,5 O J Orr Arkenstaar, Ey Up Its Jazz, Shine On Brend
08.09 Windsor 8 62.1 2012 4.397 4,5 Billy Loughnane Mighty Quiet, Finn Russell, Made U Blush
14.08 Salisbury 4 61.7 1402 4.860 3,2 Billy Loughnane Slipper Time, Aspull, Tenbob Tommy
18.07 Newmarket 2 62.6 1609 5.154 6,5 Joe Leavy Scoville, Versailles Prince
09.07 Ffos Las 3 64.4 1609 3.888 34,0 George Wood High Degree, Charming Princess

8
Box: 2
ML: 3,75

58.50

Jesmond Dawn
4j. b W (Dawn Approach - Strapless)

Trainer: Grant Tuer
Besitzer: The Weighting Game

Oliver Stammers

24.11 Newcastle 2 60.3 1421 5.234 3,5 Oliver Stammers Blufferonthebus, Triggerman
22.11 Newcastle 3 62.1 1614 4.397 5,5 Oliver Stammers Newtown Duke, Powerful Response
01.11 Newcastle 1 59.4 1421 3.140 4,5 Oliver Stammers Travis, Jkr Cobbler
01.10 Musselburgh 12 60.3 1422 3.664 4,3 Oliver Stammers Ahamoment, Filey Beach, Monhammer
24.09 Redcar 2 60.3 1408 3.140 5,0 Oliver Stammers Fire Eyes, Lumenbourg

9
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

58.50

Bajan Bandit
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Dirayah)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: Ambrose Turnbull

Billy Loughnane

24.11 Newcastle 8 60.8 1421 5.234 34,0 Warren Fentiman Blufferonthebus, Jesmond Dawn, Triggerma
04.11 Wolverhampton 8 60.8 1739 3.716 11,0 Jack Nicholls Sant Alessio, Ernie's Valentine, Stratocracy
23.10 Southwell 8 60.8 1621 3.716 19,0 Cam Hardie Knickerbocker, Optimatum, Forest Caper
04.10 Wolverhampton 9 61.7 1441 3.978 5,0 Paddy Bradley Riot, The Caribbean, City Cyclone
28.08 Southwell 8 56.7 1421 18.039 13,0 C Lee Benacre, Best Rate, Philanthropist

10
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

57.60

The Cookstown Cafu
6j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Miss Delila)

Trainer: Fionn McSharry
Besitzer: Dudley Hill Farm Ltd

O McSweeney

28.10 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 1441 3.716 4,0 Ray Dawson He's A Gentleman, Captain Parma, Searchi
01.10 Catterick 10 60.8 1414 5.234 17,0 O McSweeney Mudamer, Evocative Spark, Vince Le Prince
15.09 Thirsk 5 61.2 1408 4.711 15,0 Ryan Sexton Ey Up Its Jazz, Al Muqdad, Sunny Orange
06.09 Thirsk 10 57.6 1408 6.281 41,0 O McSweeney Master Richard, Highfield Viking, Pressure's
06.03 Newcastle 6 58.5 1614 4.972 9,5 D Nolan Dembe, Quiet Resolve, Chuzzlewit

11
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.30

Wilde And Dandy
5j. b W (Dandy Man - Image)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: David Fravigar & Sam Jones

Joey Haynes

24.09 Redcar 8 62.1 1408 3.140 17,0 S Donohoe Fire Eyes, Jesmond Dawn, Lumenbourg
30.08 Chelmsford City 2 60.8 1408 3.664 6,5 S Donohoe Rusheen Boy, Windsor Pass
10.08 Leicester 6 61.7 1408 3.664 3,2 S Donohoe Enpassant, Joycean Way, Shark Two One
02.08 Doncaster 1 62.6 1414 3.768 4,0 S Donohoe Operation Gimcrack, Triggered
04.07 Doncaster 6 61.7 1209 3.768 13,0 Daniel Muscutt Sugar Baby, Captain Vallo, Papa Cocktail

Ergebnis: Quoten:


